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Global  Epidemiological update

Globally the number of new cases and deaths slightly declined but South East Asia and the 
Western Pacific region continue to witness an increase in both deaths and cases. India accounts 
for 95% of cases and 93% of deaths in the South East Asia region. 

The country reported 28.8 lac new cases and 32,124 deaths in the past week. 

As per WHO situation report, India currently accounts for 50% of global cases 
and 30% of deaths. 

Major affected states like Maharashtra, Delhi, UP, Gujarat, MP, Chhattisgarh and 
Bihar show a declining trend.  North Eastern states, West Bengal, Odisha, Tamil 
Nadu and Kerala show an increase in cases and deaths. 

Cases and Deaths increase in the
North Eastern States

INDIA  WEEKLY NEW CASES 
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as on 14 MAY 2021

World

India

Nagaland

1.4 billion

18 crores

2.39 Lakhs

Covid-19 Vaccine
NO OF DOSES GIVEN

As on 14 MAY 2021

RANDOM SAMPLING FROM DISTRICTS (still ongoing)

As on 14 MAY 2021

Global | National | State

World

India

Nagaland

Confirmed
cases

16,08,13,869

2,43,72,907

17,531

Deaths

33,39,002

2,66,207

179

Death
Rate

2.08%

1.09%

1.02%

Covid 19 Cases

World: 51,48,655 cases and 88,354 deaths.

India: 28,81,309 cases and 32,124 deaths.

Nagaland: 1,951 cases and 67 deaths.

In the past week:
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North Eastern States

State

Assam

Manipur

Tripura

Meghalaya

Nagaland

Sikkim

Arunachal Pradesh

Mizoram

Active
Cases
43325

5898

4230

4014

3741

3002

2202

2065

Total
Deaths

2060

552

429

280

179

198

77

23

Category Total Samples
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1640 271 17%TOTAL
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CUMULATIVE BENEFICIARIES
1st Dose
2nd Dose

Dimapur

Kohima

Mokokchung

Mon

Wokha

Phek

Tuensang

Zunheboto

Longleng

Peren

Kiphire 

District

70290

37217

27432

23686

16449

15802

14223

11926

8715

8036

5788

Total doses administered

2,39,564State

45 years and above 1st dose

45 years and above 2nd dose

Healthcare workers 1st Dose

Healthcare workers 2nd Dose

Frontline workers 1st Dose

Frontline workers 2nd Dose

Category

1,15,915

15,778

15,248

10,151

54,659

27,813

Total doses 
administered

2,39,564State

COVID-19 VACCINATION
(SOURCE UIP, DHFW)

2,39,564 doses have been administered across the state till date.

administered the past week. 
14,725 doses

Issue 45 | 15 May 2021 3

The MoHFW has extended the timing of the second dose for COVISHIELD Vaccine from 6-8 weeks to 
12-16 weeks after the first dose for better protection and response based on real life evidence.  



Issue 45 | 15 May 2021 4

 DAILY COVID-19 CASE INCREASE WITH 7 DAY MOVING AVERAGE
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(MAY 2020 TILL DATE)

COVID19 VACCINATION STATUS 16 JAN 2021 - 15 MAY 2021
TOTAL CUMULATIVE DOSES ADMINISTERED = 239564

(1ST DOSE = 185822  2ND DOSE = 53742)
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1st Dose Target (HCW & FLW) as per Cowin of 15 May

1st Dose Target (Citizen >45 years) from Census 2011

2nd Dose Target as per 1st dose coverage data of 2nd April 
(42 days back - 6 weeks)

Target
25111
74868

296757

Category
HCW
FLW
Citizen >45 yrs

Coverage
15248
54659
115915

Target
12192
37818
18229

Coverage
10151
27813
15778

66 44

57
37

66
60

24

39
35

29

22
21

1797
43

79 76 58 74 53 88 52 67 42
62 75 66 61 56 56 64 50 47



Test Type

RT PCR

TRUENAT

RAT

32

18

50

No of tests

2694

1528

4163

%

100%8385TOTAL

8,385 samples were tested the past week with a positivity rate of 23%

There is a weekly 22%  increase in new cases and 272% increase in deaths

DATA AS ON 14 MAY 2021

CONFIRMED CASES (weekly data)
1951 confirmed cases this week  - highest NEW CASES in a single week.

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

WEEKLY DATA ON SAMPLE TESTING & SAMPLE POSITIVITY RATE
9000

8000

7000

6000

5000

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

1047 986
1 1

3074

4

13 14

CASES DEATHS

SAMPLES TESTED POSITIVITY RATE

WEEKLY DATA OF CONFIRMED CASES AND DEATHS
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DIMAPUR DAILY CASES AND COVID-19 HOSPITAL ADMISSIONS
25 APRIL 2021 TILL DATE

DAILY NEW CASES DAILY COVID-19 HOSPITAL ADMISSIONS
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79%
Dimapur

5%
4%

4%

8%

91%

3%
1%5%

Out of 252 weekly Covid-19 hospital admissions, 79% were from Dimapur. 
Dimapur also has 63% active cases in the state. 

COVID-19 hospitals are reserved for those with moderate or severe cases 

Dimapur
Kohima
Mokokchung
Zunheboto
Others

201
19
10
10
12

79%
19%
4%
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5%

Asymptomatic
Severe
Mild
Moderate

91%
3%
5%
1%

WEEKLY COVID-19
HOSPITAL ADMISSIONS 

CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION 
OF CURRENT ACTIVE CASE

Asymptomatic



CLINICAL SYMPTOMS REPORTED AMONG CONFIRMED CASES IN THE STATE 

This becomes vital in high-risk settings like offices, colleges or 
schools to avoid a super spreader event 

43
26

16

4

2
4

58

82
90

117
107

201

205

165

656

909

Chills
Joint pain

Altered Sensorium
Vomitting
Chestpain

Nasal Congestion
Diarrhoea
Weakness
Headache

Loss of taste
Sore throat

Loss of smell
Breathlessness

Bodyache
Cough
Fever

NUMBER OF CASES

ANYONE WITH ANY OF THESE REPORTED SYMPTOMS SHOULD ISOLATE AND GET TESTED. 

most common presenting 
feature among 

symptomatic cases 

bodyache

Symptoms like diarrhoea are 
also increasingly reported.

DATA AS ON 14 MAY 2021

COVID DEATHS IN THE STATE

COMORBIDITIES ASSOCIATED AMONG
COVID-19 DEATHS IN NAGALAND 

67 deaths reported this week - highest death recorded in a single week

DISTRIBUTION OF DEATHS BY AGE GROUP

Age Group

<14

15 - 29 yrs

30 - 44 yrs

45 - 59 yrs

60 - 74 yrs

>75

0

3

19

21

18

11

0

5

26

39

29

8

Total 2020 Total 2021

72 107TOTAL

Hypertension

Diabetes

Hypertension +Diabetes 

Cardiovascular Disease

Chronic Kidney Disease

Chronic Liver Disease

Tuberculosis

Asthma/COPD

Obesity

Cancer

HIV

HIV + Tuberculosis

Hepatitis B

Hepatitis C 

Comorbidities

39
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25
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Total 2020 Total 2021

DISTRIBUTION OF DEATHS BY GENDER

Gender

Female

Male

20

52

29

78

Total 2020 Total 2021

72 107TOTAL

55 deaths (82%)  were reported from Dimapur. 
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AS ON 14 MAY 2021

COVID-19 UPDATE
NAGALAND
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DISTRICT WISE COVID 19 SITUATIONAL LEVEL

District

Dimapur

Kohima

Mon

Mokokchung

Tuensang

Kiphire

Phek

Zunheboto

Longleng

Peren

Wokha

STATE

Weekly
Covid-19
 Hospital 

Admissions

Weekly 
Samples
Tested

Weekly 
Sample

Positivity 
Rate %

Active Cases 
as on 

14 May 2021

2369

1009

89

82

48

29

28

28

25

19

15

3741

Total 
Deaths 
till date

Weekly
Deaths

Weekly
NEW

CASES

1112
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53
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*For data reporting, Noklak is covered under Tuensang district 
as there is no separate surveillance unit yet for the district. 

DTF of respective districts have been advised to undertake Public Health 
and Safety Measures as per situational level in addition to State SOP. 

(8-14 MAY 2021)
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www.nagahealth.nagaland.gov.in

www.covid19.nagaland.gov.in

www.nsdma.nagaland.gov.in

@MyGovNagaland

@HealthNagaland

Coronaga

Principal Director
H&FW, Nagaland

DR.NEIKHRIELIE KHIMIAO

LET’S STOP COVID-19!

from 1st March 2021

Citizens 60 years & above
Citizens 45-59 years with co-morbidities

COVID-19 VACCINATION

VACCINATION AT GOVERNMENT FACILITIES IS FREE!

R E G I S T R AT I O N

at vaccination center
or online at 

select preferred Covid19 
Vaccination Center (Govt./Pvt.)

WWW.COWIN.GOV.IN

C O N F I R M AT I O N

1 - SMS on registration

2 - SMS with date, time &
       place of vaccination

3 - SMS after 1st dose & 
       next due date & time

VAC C I N AT I O N

carry photo ID proof for 

 PHOTO ID PROOF

COMORBIDITY CERTIFICATE + PHOTO ID PROOF
for all citizens 45 years and above


